# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7577448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DETERMINANT MATERIALS LLC	09/22/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DETERMINANT MATERIALS, INC.	
Street Address:	418 W GARDEN STREET	
City:	PENSACOLA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32502	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62994030
Application Number:	17209902
Application Number:	63037879

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)703-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2037030800

Email:patent@whipgroup.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT D. KEELERAddress Line 1:600 SUMMER STREETAddress Line 2:WHITMYER IP GROUP

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07385-G0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. KEELER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Keeler/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/06/2022		

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=07385-G0000 Assignment#page1.tif source=07385-G0000 Assignment#page2.tif source=07385-G0000 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507530555 REEL: 061335 FRAME: 0262

07385-G0000 Patent Matters

## Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Determinant Materials LLC, a Limited Liability company organized under the laws of Connecticut (the "ASSIGNOR"), was or is the owner of the patents identified in Schedule A (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Determinant Materials, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Delaware, with an office located at 418 West Garden Street, Pensacola, FL 32502, (the "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired or desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) set forth in the PATENTS, and all rights corresponding thereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR intends to and hereby does confirm the assignment and transfer or does hereby assign and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment, sale, transfer, and conveyance, or hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys, to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in the PATENTS, along with any issuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues, renewals, modifications, and extensions of the PATENTS, including all rights to sue and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, unfair competition, or other violation of the foregoing, and all rights to recover damages, lost profits, restitution, and injunctive or other legal or equitable relief in connection therewith, and all rights corresponding thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of ASSIGNOR to allow the ASSIGNEE to obtain rights in the PATENTS anywhere, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing such rights.

(continued on next page)

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the undersigned name(s).

**Determinant Materials LLC** 

09 / 22 / 2022	Nikhil R. Gupta	
Date	Name: Nikhil R. Gupta	

**Determinant Materials, Inc.** 

09 / 22 / 2022 *Nikhil R. Gupta*Date Name: Nikhil R. Gupta

Title: President

Title: Managing Member

## Schedule A

Appln./Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Title
62/994,030	03/24/2020	MicroRefinery System and Process for Recycling of Electronic Waste and Other Mixed Material Streams
17/209,902	03/23/2021	MicroRefinery System and Process for Recycling of Electronic Waste and Other Mixed Material Streams
63/037,879	06/11/2020	PyroReactor

PATENT

[ REEL: 061335 FRAME: 0265 2ef831807]

**RECORDED: 10/06/2022**